CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Stan Risen Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Jody Hayes Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

October 2, 2015

For Immediate Release

Contact: Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer (209) 609-4334

DEDICATION OF NEW SHERIFF-CORONER'S FACILITY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 6, 2015 10:00 A.M. 921 OAKDALE ROAD MODESTO, CALIFORNIA 95355

Stanislaus County, CA – The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and Sheriff Adam Christianson will host a public dedication event for the new Stanislaus County Sheriff-Coroner's Facility on Tuesday, October 6, 2015. The newly renovated and repurposed facility replaces the existing Coroner's Facility, which has been located at this same location since 1979 at County Center III on Oakdale Road, in Modesto.

Since arriving at that location over 35 years ago, the Sheriff-Coroner's Facility has operated quietly and effectively, and will continue to do so at this location in a modern, state of the art, facility. This facility is designed to safety and adequately serve the needs of our community for many years to come.

This project was delivered on time and under budget! The Design Team of Pacific Design Associates, Inc. of Modesto, California and the Construction Team of Simile Construction Service, Inc. of Modesto, California provided excellence in design and construction for the new Coroner's Facility.

WHAT: Dedication of New Sheriff-Coroner's Facility

WHEN: Tuesday, October 6, 10:00 A.M.

WHERE: 921 Oakdale Road, Modesto, California